SE series European Standard Compact cylinder SE series European Standard Compact cylinder
SE Series SE Series1.35 1.36
1 12
3
4
5
6
7

G1/8
80 100
Order Example:
SF Series basic cylinder, 25mm bore, 50mm stroke, with magnet, male thread on piston rod, G thread
ERP code is: SF25X50 S M- -
Series No Type No Bore X Stroke － Adjustable
stroke
－ Magnet No － Piston Rod
thread type
－ Thread type
SF 10
20
30
40
50
75
100
Blank G：
P：PT
T：NPT
Blank: Basic type
D: Double shaft type
J: Double shaft and adjustable
stroke type
SA: Single acting spring extend
SB: Single acting spring return
Blank: No magnet
S: With magnet
Blank: Female thread
M: Male thread
N: No thread
20
25
32
...
100
5
10
15
20
...
1
1
Two wires European wiring EQD（ ）Two wires QD（ ） Three wires（QD）
HX - 01 - R - H - 2M - QD8
Product code Series No.
Switch type
R Two wire reed switch:
:N  NPT type
:P  PNP type
Special model
No.:Standard sensitive
:B  NC type
:H  High sensitive type
:L  Low sensitive type
X  No indicator type:
Wire length
No: Standard 1M
. :   .1 5M  1 5M
:2M  2M
:5M  5M
Connection
QD8  QD8 Male fitting:
Note: 1 Testing with standard magnet: Φ15. 5x Φ8x5t（Plastic magnet. ）；
. / 、 、 / / ；2  Sine wave X Y Z3 axial direction  each axial direction three times  each time 11ms